

718

CITY OF COEUR D'ALENE

CITY HALL, 710 E. MULLAN COEUR D'ALENE, IDAHO 83814-3958 (208)769-2281 FAX (208)769-2338

WASTEWATER DEPARTMENT

765 W. Hubbard Ave. Coeur d'Alene, ID 83814

Policy #:	Title:	Effective Date:
		December

MUNICIPAL BOUNDARIES

December 1, 2020

PURPOSE

The intent of this policy is to re-affirm a previous motion of the Coeur d'Alene City Council <u>to</u> <u>not allow</u> the City's sewer service for properties outside of the municipal boundaries of the City of Coeur d'Alene, Idaho.

REFERENCE

This policy will replace the previous policies and supplements the City of Coeur d'Alene Municipal Code Chapter 13.12.035.

POLICY

I. <u>APPLICABILITY</u>

This policy is applicable to all future proposed City public sewer system extensions and sewer service connections outside of the municipal boundaries of the City of Coeur d'Alene, Idaho.

II. POLICY STATEMENT

Any proposed extension of the City's public sewer system shall be wholly located within the boundaries of City of Coeur d'Alene and shall not serve properties outside of the City boundary.

Exception: With the formal approval of the City Council, a written agreement may be executed to allow for the extension of the City's public sewer service to properties outside of the City boundaries. Such agreement shall require that the area outside of the City boundary proposed to be served will comply with all provisions of Chapter 13 of the Coeur d'Alene Municipal Code, Coeur d'Alene Standard Drawings, the Wastewater Department's Sewer policies and any other portions of the Coeur d'Alene Municipal Code that are applicable.

The City of Coeur d'Alene Wastewater Department shall be charged with the implementation and follow through of this adopted policy.